South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:57:25 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0505 (Rat #0499, Act #0451 of 1988) General Bill, By W.R. Lee, Peeler and Thomas
A Bill to amend Section 12-51-40, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to collection of delinquent property taxes,
S0 as to require the notice of delinquent taxes to be mailed to any subsequent grantee of the property owner.

03/11/87
03/11/87
01/28/88
02/02/88
02/02/88
02/03/88
02/04/88
02/04/88
03/24/88
04/06/88
04/12/88
04/13/88
04/19/88
04/22/88
04/22/88
04/22/88
05/03/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-854

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-854

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-13
Amended SJ-29

Read second time SJ-29

Read third time and sent to House SJ-23

Introduced and read first time HJ-922

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-922
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-2317
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 12, 1988 HJ-251
Read second time HJ-2625

Read third time and enrolled HJ-2648

Ratified R 499

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/88

Act No. 451

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



