

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0505 (Rat #0499, Act #0451 of 1988) General Bill, By W.R. Lee, Peeler and Thomas

A Bill to amend Section 12-51-40, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to collection of delinquent property taxes, so as to require the notice of delinquent taxes to be mailed to any subsequent grantee of the property owner.

03/11/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-854
03/11/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-854
01/28/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-13
02/02/88	Senate	Amended SJ-29
02/02/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-29
02/03/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-23
02/04/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-922
02/04/88	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-922
03/24/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-2317
04/06/88	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 12, 1988 HJ-251
04/12/88	House	Read second time HJ-2625
04/13/88	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-2648
04/19/88		Ratified R 499
04/22/88		Signed By Governor
04/22/88		Effective date 07/01/88
04/22/88		Act No. 451
05/03/88		Copies available